Utility Range
Cutting Tools
Product  Range Overview
W orking range
(mm)
Plastic Pipe Cutter RPC 63-200 RPC 90-315 Plastic Pipe Cutter
KS 355
Plastic Pipe Cutter

• S 54 For all saddles with rotatable outlet (outlets d 20 - 40 mm) i.e. Tapping Tee d 20 - 40 mm.
• S 67 For all Saddles with rotatable outlet (outlets d 50 and 63 mm) i.e. Tapping Tee d 63 mm.
Type Code Weight
(kg)
Description
M 799 199 282 0.116 for Monobloc d 40 mm and d 50 mm
S 54 799 199 283 0.260 for Tapping Tee d 20 - 40 mm
S 67 799 199 286 0.430 for Tapping Tee outlet d 63 mm
MB 799 199 287 0.037 for Monobloc d63-160 mm and Branch sad-
dle outlet d160/225 mm
Pressure Test Cap
• Enables pressure testing of branch saddles ELGEF Plus after fusion and before tapping the
main pipe
• Suitable for branch saddle with spigot outlet (193435402- 748 and 193135202- 304)
• Recommended maximum test pressure at +20°C according DVS 2210-1 = 18 bar water
(SDR11) / 11 bar water (SDR 17)
• Recommended test duration = 60 minutes
• Connecting thread for pressure test is female thread G 3/8"
d
(mm)
Code description L
(mm)
B
(mm)
H
(mm)
160 - 225 799 199 287
Suitable for branch saddle with spigot outlet d160 and
d225mm and Tapping saddles Monobloc main dimen-
sion d63-160mm; Material: Aluminum; Scope of deliv-
ery: 1 x Pressure test cap, 1 x O-ring 25.07 x 2.62
26 36 39
315 799 199 288
Suitable for branch saddle with spigot outlet d315mm;
Scope of delivery: 1 x pressure test cap, 1 x O-Ring, 1 x
GEKA-plus hose nipple, 1 x GEKA-plus transition female
thread G3/8", 1 x Transport box
310 310 320
500 799 199 289
Suitable for branch saddle with spigot outlet d500mm;
Scope of delivery: 1 x pressure test cap, 1 x O-Ring, 1 x
GEKA-plus hose nipple, 1 x GEKA-plus transition female
thread G3/8", 1 x Transport box
465 465 400